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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should always be followed to 
reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock, and injury to persons including the following:

• Read all instructions before using this appliance.

• This appliance is hot when in use. To avoid burns, do not let bare skin touch hot surfaces. 
 If provided, use handles when moving this appliance. Keep combustible materials, such as furniture,  
 pillows, bedding, papers, clothes and curtains at least 3 feet (0.9 m) and away from the side and the  
 rear of this appliance. WARNING: In order to avoid over heating, do not cover the heater. 

• CAUTION: Never leave the heater operating unattended. Extreme caution is necessary if 
 unsupervised children or invalids are nearby.

• The appliance is not to be used by children or persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
 capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision 
 or instruction.

• Always unplug this appliance when not in use.

• Do not operate any heater with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or if it  
 has been dropped or damaged in any manner.

• If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly 
 qualified persons in order to avoid  a hazard.

• Do not use outdoors.

• This heater is not intended for use in bathrooms, laundry areas and similar indoor locations. Never  
 locate this appliance where it may fall into a bathtub or other water container.

• Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord with throw rugs, runners or the like. Arrange  
 cord away from traffic areas and where it will not be tripped over.

• To disconnect this appliance, turn controls to the off position, then remove plug from outlet.

• Do not insert or allow foreign objects to enter any ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause  
 an electric shock or fire, or damage the appliance.

• To prevent a possible fire, do not block air intakes or exhaust in any manner. Do not use on 
 soft surfaces, like a bed, where opening may become blocked.

• This appliance has hot and arcing or sparking parts inside. Do not use it in areas where gasoline,  
 paint or flammable liquids are used or stored. This appliance should not be used as a drying rack for  
 clothing.

Important instructions
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• Use this appliance only as described in the manual. Any other use not recommended by the 
 manufacturer may cause fire, electric shock or injury to persons.

• Connect to properly grounded outlets only, See Fig.1. This heater is for use on 120 volts.  
 Do not use 2 prong adapters.  Always plug heaters directly into a wall outlet/receptacle.Never use  
 with an extension cord or relocatable power tap (power strip).

1.  Read all instructions before using this appliance.

2.  This appliance is hot when in use. To avoid burns, do not let bare skin touch hot surfaces. If provided, use handles when moving

       this appliance. Keep combustible materials, such as furniture, pillows, bedding, papers, clothes and curtains at least 3 feet 

       (0.9 m) from the front of this appliance. 

      WARNING: In order to avoid overheating, do not cover the heater. 

3.  CAUTION: Whenever the heater is left operating and unattended, extreme caution is necessary if children or invalids are nearby.

4.  The appliance is not to be used by children or persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of 

       experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction.

5.  Always unplug this appliance when not in use.

6.  Do not operate any heater with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or if it has been dropped or 

       damaged in any manner.

7.  If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order 

       to avoid a hazard.

8.    Do not use outdoors.

9.    This heater is not intended for use in bathrooms, laundry areas and similar indoor locations. Never locate this appliance where it 

       may fall into a bathtub or other water container.

10.  Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord with throw rugs, runners or the like. Arrange cord away from traffic areas

       and where it will not be tripped over.

11. To disconnect this appliance, turn controls to the off position, then remove plug from outlet.

12.  Connect to properly grounded outlets only,  See Fig.1. Do not use a 2 prong adapters. 

13.  This appliance, when installed, must be electrically grounded in accordance with local codes or, in the absence of local codes, 

       with the current CSA C22.1 Canadian Electrical Code or for U.S.A. installations, follow local codes and the National Electrical 

       Code, ANSI/NFPA NO.70.

14.  Do not insert or allow foreign objects to enter any ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause an electric shock or fire, or 

       damage the appliance.

15.  To prevent a possible fire, do not block air intakes or exhaust in any manner. Do not use on soft surfaces, like a bed, where 

       opening may become blocked.

16.  This appliance has hot and arcing or sparking parts inside. Do not use it in areas where gasoline, paint or flammable liquids are

       used or stored. This fireplace should not be used as a drying rack for clothing. Christmas stockings or decorations should not be 

       hung in the area of it.22.  Use this appliance only as described in the manual. Any other use not recommended by the 

       manufacturer may cause fire, electric shock or injury to persons.

17.  Always plug heaters directly into a wall outlet/ receptacle. Never use with an extension cord or relocatable  power tap (outlet/

       power strip).

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock, and injury 
to persons including the following:
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A B Fig.1

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE 120VAC, 60 Hz

AMPS 12.5 Amps

WATTS 750/1500 Watts

Important instructions and product specifications
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE
Clearance To Combustibles
Keep electrical cords, drapery, furniture and other combustibles at least 3 ft (0.9 m) from the front of the heater and 
away from the sides.

Cleaning Trim
Clean the trim using a soft cloth, slightly dampened with a citrus oil-based product and buff with a soft, clean cloth. 
DO NOT use brass polish or household cleaners as these products will damage the metal trim. 
Purchase citrus oil-based products at a hardware store.

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

Control Panel

Thermostat Dial
1. Set the thermostat knob 
 turning clockwise to 
 allow the heater to warm   
 up the room.

Auto Safety Shut Off
The heater has a built-in safety device, 
which will switch the heater OFF in case 
of accidental overheating.

Power Dial
1. This switch turns the power on and off.
2. Fan mode for cool air.
3. Low mode for low heat
4. High mode for high heat
5. Oscillation mode allows the heater to rotate 
 70 degrees with high heat

Care and maintenance and operation instructions



6

Warranty

2-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
The manufacturer warrants that your new Ceramic Tower Heater is free from manufacturing and material defects for 
a period of two years from date of purchase, subject to the following conditions and limitations.

1. Install and operate this appliance in accordance with the operating instructions furnished with the product at all 
     times. Any unauthorized repair, alteration, willful abuse, accident, or misuse of the product shall nullify this 
 warranty.

2. This warranty is non-transferable, and is made to the original owner, provided that the purchase was made   
 through an authorized supplier of the product.

3. The warranty is limited to the repair found to be defective in material or workmanship, provided that such part(s) 
 have been subjected to normal conditions of use and service, after said defect is confirmed by the manufacturer’s 
 inspection.

4. The manufacturer may, at its discretion, fully discharge all obligations with respect to this warranty by refunding 
 the wholesale price of the defective part(s).

5. Any installation, labor, construction, transportation, or other related costs/expenses arising from defective   
 part(s),repair, replacement, or otherwise of same, will not be covered by this warranty, nor shall the 
 manufacturer assume responsibility for same.

6. The owner/user assumes all other risks, if any, including the risk of any direct, indirect or consequential loss or 
 damage arising out of the use, or inability to use the product, except as provided by law.

7. All other warranties – expressed or implied –with respect to the product, its components and accessories, or any
 obligations/liabilities on the part of the manufacturer are hereby expressly excluded.

8. The manufacturer neither assumes, nor authorizes any third party to assume on its behalf, any other liabilities  
 with respect to the sale of the product.

9. The warranties as outlined within this document do not apply to non accessories used in conjunction with the 
 installation of this product.

10. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

This warranty is void if:
 a. The heater is subjected to prolonged periods of dampness or condensation.
 b. Any unauthorized alteration, willful abuse, accident, or misuse of the product.
 c. You do not have the original receipt of purchase.
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Instrucciones importantes

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES
Al usar aparatos eléctricos, siempre se deben seguir precauciones básicas para reducir 
el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesiones personales, incluidas las siguientes:

• Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar este aparato.

• Este aparato se calienta durante el uso. Para evitar quemaduras, no toque directamente las 
 superficies calientes. Si dispone de ellas, utilice las asas para mover el aparato. Mantenga los 
 materiales combustibles como muebles, almohadas, sábanas, papeles, ropa y cortinas a una 
 distancia de al menos 3 pies (0.9 m), y lejos de los laterales y de la parte posterior.  
 ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la unidad, no cubra el calefactor. 

• PRECAUCIÓN: No deje nunca el calefactor desatendido mientras está encendido. Debe extremarse 
 la precaución si hay niños o personas inválidas presentes.

• Este aparato no está diseñado para ser utilizado por niños o personas con capacidades físicas, 
 sensoriales o mentales disminuidas; o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que hayan 
 recibido supervisión o instrucciones.

• Siempre desenchufe el aparato cuando no esté en uso.

• No opere ningún calefactor con un cable o enchufe dañado, después de una avería o si se ha caído o   
 dañado de cualquier manera.

• Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante, su servicio técnico   
 o personal cualificado equivalente para evitar riesgos.

• No lo utilice al aire libre.

• Este calefactor no está diseñado para usarse en baños, áreas de lavandería o lugares interiores 
 similares. No coloque nunca este aparato donde pueda caerse en una bañera o en otro lugar que   
 contenga agua.

• No tienda el cable por debajo de las alfombras. No cubra el cable con tapetes, alfombras o cubiertas   
 similares. Coloque el cable lejos de áreas de tráfico y donde no pueda provocar tropezones.

• Para desconectar este aparato, coloque los interruptores en la posición de apagado y a continuación   
 saque el enchufe del tomacorriente. 

• No inserte ni permita que se introduzcan objetos extraños en las ranuras de salida o ventilación, ya   
 que esto podría provocar una descarga eléctrica, un incendio o dañar el aparato. 

• Para evitar un posible incendio, no bloquee las aberturas de entrada o salida de aire de ninguna    
 forma. No lo use sobre superficies blandas como una cama donde las ranuras podrían quedar 
 bloqueadas. 

• Este aparato tiene piezas calientes que generan arcos o chispas en su interior. No lo use en áreas donde se  
 utiliza o almacena gasolina, pintura o líquidos inflamables. Este calefactor no debe usarse como un secador  
 de ropa. No cuelgue decoraciones o medias de navidad cerca de este aparato.
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Instrucciones importantes y especificaciones del producto

• Utilice este aparato solamente como se describe en este manual. Cualquier otro uso no 
 recomendado por el fabricante puede provocar incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones 
 personales.

• Conéctelo solo a tomacorrientes con conexión a tierra. Ver la figura 1. Este calefactor debe usarse 
 con una fuente de alimentación de 120 voltios. No utilice adaptadores de 2 clavijas.  Siempre conecte el 
 calefactor a un tomacorriente o receptáculo. No lo use nunca con un cable de extensión o tomacorriente 
 múltiple reubicable.

1.  Read all instructions before using this appliance.

2.  This appliance is hot when in use. To avoid burns, do not let bare skin touch hot surfaces. If provided, use handles when moving

       this appliance. Keep combustible materials, such as furniture, pillows, bedding, papers, clothes and curtains at least 3 feet 

       (0.9 m) from the front of this appliance. 

      WARNING: In order to avoid overheating, do not cover the heater. 

3.  CAUTION: Whenever the heater is left operating and unattended, extreme caution is necessary if children or invalids are nearby.

4.  The appliance is not to be used by children or persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of 

       experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction.

5.  Always unplug this appliance when not in use.

6.  Do not operate any heater with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or if it has been dropped or 

       damaged in any manner.

7.  If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order 

       to avoid a hazard.

8.    Do not use outdoors.

9.    This heater is not intended for use in bathrooms, laundry areas and similar indoor locations. Never locate this appliance where it 

       may fall into a bathtub or other water container.

10.  Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord with throw rugs, runners or the like. Arrange cord away from traffic areas

       and where it will not be tripped over.

11. To disconnect this appliance, turn controls to the off position, then remove plug from outlet.

12.  Connect to properly grounded outlets only,  See Fig.1. Do not use a 2 prong adapters. 

13.  This appliance, when installed, must be electrically grounded in accordance with local codes or, in the absence of local codes, 

       with the current CSA C22.1 Canadian Electrical Code or for U.S.A. installations, follow local codes and the National Electrical 

       Code, ANSI/NFPA NO.70.

14.  Do not insert or allow foreign objects to enter any ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause an electric shock or fire, or 

       damage the appliance.

15.  To prevent a possible fire, do not block air intakes or exhaust in any manner. Do not use on soft surfaces, like a bed, where 

       opening may become blocked.

16.  This appliance has hot and arcing or sparking parts inside. Do not use it in areas where gasoline, paint or flammable liquids are

       used or stored. This fireplace should not be used as a drying rack for clothing. Christmas stockings or decorations should not be 

       hung in the area of it.22.  Use this appliance only as described in the manual. Any other use not recommended by the 

       manufacturer may cause fire, electric shock or injury to persons.

17.  Always plug heaters directly into a wall outlet/ receptacle. Never use with an extension cord or relocatable  power tap (outlet/

       power strip).

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock, and injury 
to persons including the following:
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A B Fig.1

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
VOLTAJE 120 V CA, 60 Hz

AMPERIOS 12.5 amperios

VATIOS 750/1500 vatios
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Mantenimiento y instrucciones de funcionamiento 

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
Separación de materiales combustibles 
Mantenga los cables eléctricos, cortinas, muebles y otros artículos combustibles a una distancia de al menos 3 pies 
(0.9 m) de la parte frontal del calefactor, y lejos de los laterales. 

Limpieza de las superficies
Limpie las superficies de metal con un paño suave ligeramente humedecido con un producto a base de aceite cítrico 
y abrillante con un paño suave y limpio. NO utilice pulidor de metales ni limpiadores para el hogar, ya que estos 
productos pueden dañar las superficies de metal. Compre productos a base de aceite cítrico en una ferretería.

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

Panel de control

Dial del termostato
1. Gire la perilla del termostato 
 en el sentido de las agujas 
 del reloj para ajustarlo y 
 permitir que el calefactor 
 caliente la habitación.

Apagado automático de seguridad
El calentador posee un dispositivo de seguridad 
integrado que apagará el calentador en caso de 
calentamiento excesivo.

Dial de alimentación
1. Este interruptor enciende y apaga 
 la unidad.
2. Modo de ventilador para aire frío.
3. Modo bajo para temperatura baja.
4. Modo bajo para temperatura alta.
5. El modo de oscilación permite al calentador 
 girar 70 grados con temperatura alta
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Garantía

2 AÑOS DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA
El fabricante garantiza que su nueva torre calentadora cerámica está libre de defectos de fabricación y de materiales 
por un período de dos años a partir de la fecha de compra, con las siguientes condiciones y limitaciones.

1. Este aparato debe instalarse y utilizarse en todo momento de conformidad con las instrucciones de 
 funcionamiento que acompañan al producto. Cualquier reparación no autorizada, modificación, abuso deliberado, 
 accidente o utilización incorrecta de este producto anulará la garantía.

2. Esta garantía no es transferible y sólo es aplicable al propietario original, y siempre y cuando la compra se hiciera a 
 través de un proveedor autorizado del producto. 

3. La garantía está limitada a la reparación de piezas con defectos materiales o de fabricación, siempre y cuando 
 estas se hayan utilizado y reparado en condiciones normales, y después de que el fabricante confirme dicho 
 defecto tras inspeccionarlas.

4. El fabricante puede, a su criterio, cumplir con todas las obligaciones relacionadas con esta garantía mediante el 
 reembolso del precio de venta al por mayor de las piezas defectuosas.

5. Esta garantía no cubrirá ningún costo/gasto derivado de la instalación, mano de obra, construcción, transporte 
 ni ninguna otra contingencia relacionada derivada de la reparación, reemplazo o actividad similar de las piezas 
 defectuosas, y el fabricante no asumirá ninguna responsabilidad por éstas.

6. El propietario/usuario asume todos los demás riesgos, de haberlos, incluido el riesgo de cualquier pérdida o daño 
 directo, indirecto, o consecuente derivado del uso o de la incapacidad de usar el producto, excepto como lo 
 disponga la ley.

7. Toda otra garantía — expresa o implícita— con respecto al producto, sus componentes y accesorios, así como toda 
 obligación/responsabilidad por parte del fabricante queda expresamente excluida.

8. El fabricante no asume ni autoriza a ningún tercero a que asuma ninguna otra responsabilidad con respecto a la 
 venta del producto en su nombre.

9. Las garantías, tal y como se definen en este documento, no son aplicables a artículos que no sean accesorios que 
 se utilicen conjuntamente con la instalación de este producto.

10. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible que también tenga otros derechos que pueden 
 variar de un estado a otro.

Esta garantía quedará anulada si:
 a. El calentador se ve sometida a períodos prolongados de humedad o condensación. 
 b. El producto sufre modificaciones no autorizadas, abusos, accidentes o utilización indebida.
 c. Usted no tiene el recibo original de compra.



12

WARRANTY CARD
OSCILLATING CERAMIC
TOWER HEATER

Your details:

Name:

Address:

        
 Email:

Date of purchase:

• We recommend you keep your reciept with this warranty card

Location of purchase:

Description of malfunction:

If you have a malfunction, please contact our
Customer Service Department and send this
completed warranty card with receipt to:

Twin-Star International
Attn: Warranty Service Department
1690 South Congress Ave. Suite 210
Delray Beach, FL
33445
www.tsicustomerservice.com

Phone Lines Available
Monday – Friday 8:30 am – 5:30 pm EST

AFTER SALES SUPPORT

www.tsicustomerservice.com

1-866-661-1218

MODEL: SH-TH-22-TO                                                     12/2016

USA

9071

YEAR WARRANTY

2



13

Dear Customer,

Thank you for purchasing this top quality Easy Home® product. This Oscillating Ceramic Tower Heater was tested and met our 

stringent quality standards. This product is warranted to be free from manufacturer’s defects and workmanship. 

Warranty period: 2 years from date of purchase with original, dated proof of purchase receipt.

Cost: Free replacement product or refund at Twin-Star International discretion.

In order to make a claim under the warranty, please send us:

• The original receipt and the properly completed warranty card.

 

The warranty does not cover damage caused by:

• Accident or unanticipated events (such as lightning, water, fire etc.).

• Improper use or transport.

• Disregard of safety and maintenance instructions.

• Other improper treatment or modification.

• Commercial use.

 
The warranty is non-transferable and applies only to the original purchaser and does not apply to subsequent owners of the 

product. In no event shall liability exceed the purchase price paid by the purchaser of the product. Under no circumstances 

shall there be liability for any loss, loss of profits, direct, indirect, special or consequential damage arising out of, or in 

connection with use of this product.

 

This warranty is only valid in the United States. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. However, you may have other 

rights that vary from state to state. Some states do not allow limitation on implied warranties or exclusion of consequential 

damages, therefor these restrictions may not apply to you. Due to constant product development and market changes, 

Twin-Star International can only guarantee that replacements will be available within the two-year warranty period.

WARRANTY CONDITIONS

 
 ADVICE: Questions?  Our message centers are available 7 days a week 24 hours a day at our toll-free help line. 
       Our  Customer Service department is available Monday – Friday 8:30 am – 5:30 pm EST.  We can help 
       you with  assembly and if necessary.

                                 Before contacting Customer Service please have this information available:
                          • Serial Number
                          • Model Number
                          • Sales Receipt or Proof of Purchase
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TARJETA DE GARANTÍA
TORRE CALENTADORA
CERÁMICA OSCILANTE

Sus datos:

Nombre:

Dirección:

        
 Correro electrónico:

Fecha de compra:

• Le recomendamos que guarde su recibo con esta tarjeta de garantía

Lugar de la compra:

Descripción del defecto:

Si se produce una avería, póngase en contacto 
con nuestro Departamento de Atención al Cliente y 
envíe esta tarjeta de garantía debidamente llenada 
junto con el recibo a:

Twin-Star International
Attn: Warranty Service Department
1690 South Congress Ave. Suite 210
Delray Beach, FL
33445
www.tsicustomerservice.com

Las líneas telefónicas están disponibles
de lunes a viernes,
de 8:30 a.m. a 5:30 p.m. EST

SERVICIO POSVENTA

MODEL: SH-TH-22-TO                                                    12/2016

9071

www.tsicustomerservice.com

1-866-661-1218USA

AÑOS DE GARANTÍA

2



15

Estimado cliente:

Gracias por comprar este producto Easy Home® de calidad superior. Esta Torre calentadora cerámica oscilante fue probada 
y cumple con nuestros exigentes estándares de calidad. Se garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos de fabri-
cación y mano de obra.

Período de garantía:  2 años a partir de la fecha de compra con recibo original fechado de prueba de la compra.

Costo: Reemplazo gratuito del producto o reembolso a discreción de Twin-star International.

Para hacer una reclamación bajo la garantía, por favor envíenos:

• El recibo original y la tarjeta de garantía completada de manera adecuada.

 

La garantía no cubre los daños ocasionados por:

• Accidentes o eventos imprevistos (como rayos, agua, fuego, etc.)

• Uso o transporte inadecuados.

• Incumplimiento de las instrucciones de seguridad y mantenimiento.

• Otro tratamiento o modificación inadecuados.

• Uso comercial.

 
La garantía no es transferible y es aplicable solamente al comprador original y no a los propietarios subsiguientes del 

producto. En ningún caso la responsabilidad excederá el precio de compra pagado por el comprador del producto. En ninguna 

circunstancia habrá responsabilidad por cualquier pérdida, pérdida de beneficios, daños directos, indirectos, especiales o 

consecuenciales, que surjan de o en relación con el uso de este producto.

 

Esta garantía solo es válida en los Estados Unidos. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos. Sin embargo, usted 

puede tener otros derechos que varían de estado a estado. Algunos estados no permiten la limitación en las garantías 

implícitas o la exclusión de los daños consecuenciales, por lo tanto estas limitaciones pueden no ser aplicables a usted. 

Debido al constante desarrollo de los productos y a los cambios del mercado, Twinstar International solamente puede 

garantizar la disponibilidad de los reemplazos dentro del período de garantía de dos años.

CONDICIONES DE LA GARANTÍA

 
 CONSEJOS:  ¿Preguntas?  Nuestros centros para mensajes están abiertos 7 días a la semana, 24 horas al día 
  en nuestra línea de ayuda telefónica gratuita. Nuestro Departamento de Atención al Cliente está 
  disponible de lunes a viernes, de 8:30 a.m. a 5:30 p.m. EST.  Podemos ayudarle con el 
  ensamblaje y, de ser necesario.

Antes de ponerse en contacto con el Departamento de Atención al Cliente, obtenga la siguiente información: 
 • Número de serie
  • Número de modelo
  • Recibo de compra o comprobante de compra
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